12.06.2020 Date of order:   .07.2020 

O R D E R  

MANJULA DAS, MEMBER (J): 

By this O.A. filed under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 the applicant is seeking 

following relief(s):- 

“8.1] To direct the Respondents not to recover 
Rs.1,56,398/- (One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Three 
hundred & Ninety Eight) only form the Applciant 
fro his Death-Cum-Retirement Gratuity (in short 
DCRG) benefit who is going to retire from service 
on superannuation on 30.06.2019. 

8.2] To pass any other appropriate relief or 
relief(s) to which the Applicant may be entitled and